                             COSMOS TABLES                             12/3/2019     V 3.2.4
Table 01 Data Physical Parameter Codes
| Cosmos 2/8/2012
|  Code Parameter
01 Acceleration
02 Velocity
03 Displacement (absolute)
04 Displacement (relative)

|      :
|  * Cosmos Ihdr(16)
Table 06 Station Type Codes
| Cosmos 4/10/2013
|   Code Freefield, Ground Response or Reference Stations
COSMOS-Tables_CGS_03Dec2019.xlsx
01 Small fiberglass or other shelter (typ. ~1m^3; e.g., T-hut)
02 Small prefabricated metal bldg (typ. 1-2m x 1-2m x 2m high; eg,
Armco)
03 Sensors buried/set in ground or deployed in shallow ground vault
(within ~1m of surface)
04 Reference station (1-2 story, small (<4000 ft2 or 370m2), light
building without basement)
05 Base of building larger than above
06 Freefield, Unspecified
07 Ocean-bottom sensors
08 Sensors in small near-surface vault (1-2m deep)
09 Sensors in underground observatory or large vault (~3m3 or larger)
|     :
| Instrumented Structural or Array Stations
10 Building, sensor in upper levels
11 Bridge
12 Dam
13 Wharf
14 Tunnel or mine adit (3m or more from surface)
15 Other lifeline structure
|     :
20 Other structure
|     :
50 Geotechnical array (borehole) sensors, 2m or greater deep
51 Other array
52 Borehole
|     :
999 Unspecified
|  * Cosmos Ihdr(19)
Table 07 Earthquake Parameter Information Source Codes
|  Code 4/17/2013 IRIS
| Cosmos Agency Code
01 USGS US
02 NEIC, Golden, Colo. US
03 UC Berkeley BK
04 Caltech, Pasadena CI
05 NCSN, Northern Calif. NC
06 SCSN, Pasadena, Calif. CI
07 UCSD, San Diego, Calif. AZ
08 UNR, Reno, Nevada NN
09 USCGS C_
10 CISN  -
11 CGS CE
|      :
100 CWB, Taiwan TW
|      :
110 Japan Meteorological Agency JP
111 Bosai-Ken (NIED), Japan BO
|      :
200 Other
COSMOS-Tables_CGS_03Dec2019.xlsx
|      :
| * Cosmos Ihdr(25)
Table 08 Recorder Timing Type Codes
| Cosmos 3/29/2011
|   Code Time Source for record
00 None
01 Recorder clock
02 Auxiliary clock (e.g., TCG)
03 Radio time signal (e.g., WWVB, WWVH)
04 Clock that tracks radio signal (WWVB, etc.)
05 GPS signal
06 Network time protocol (NTP)
|   :
20 Other
|   :
|  * Cosmos Ihdr(47)
Table 09 Recorder/Datalogger Codes
| Cosmos 12/3/2019
|   Code Recorder/Datalogger
| Analog Recorders
1 C&GS Standard, USC&GS
2 AR-240, Teledyne
3 RFT-250, Teledyne
4 RFT-350, Teledyne
5 MO-2 (New Zealand)
6 RMT-280
7 SMA-1, Kinemetrics
8 SMA-2, Kinemetrics
9 SMA-3, Kinemetrics
10 CRA-1, Kinemetrics
|   :
| Digital Recorders
100 DSA-1, Kinemetrics
101 DSA-3, Kinemetrics
102 PDR-1, Kinemetrics
103 PDR-2, Kinemetrics
104 SSA-1, Kinemetrics
105 SSA-2, Kinemetrics
106 SSA-16, Kinemetrics
107 SSR-1, Kinemetrics
108 K2, Kinemetrics
109 Etna, Kinemetrics
110 Mt Whitney, Kinemetrics
111 Everest, Kinemetrics
112 Makalu, Kinemetrics
113 Etna-A, Kinemetrics
114 Etna-2, Kinemetrics
|   :
120 QDR, Kinemetrics
130 Granite, Kinemetrics
131 Basalt, Kinemetrics
COSMOS-Tables_CGS_03Dec2019.xlsx
132 Obsidian, Kinemetrics
133 Obsidian Multichannel, Kinemetrics
|     :
200 DR-100, Sprengnether
201 DR-200, Sprengnether
202 DR-300, Sprengnether
204 DR-3016, Sprengnether
203 DR-3024, Sprengnether
|   :
250 Trident, Nanometrics
251 Linx, Nanometrics
252 Titan-SMA
253 Titan-EA
|   :
300 DCA-300, Terratech
301 DCA-310, Terratech
302 DCA-333, Terratech
310 IDS-3602, Terratech (IDS)
311 IDS-3602A, Terratech (IDSA)
|   :
400 A700, Geotech